Year 11 Centre Assessed Exams
Students must arrive at the time shown below to enable exams to start promptly
Lateness will not be tolerated

Year 11 Exams "A"

Time
Date e End E).(tra Exam Location
Time
Mon 16th Nov 8.50am | 10.45am 26 mins English Literature (1 % hours) Hall/Drama/LS/Classroom
Mon 16th Nov 11.30am 1.15pm 23 mins Child Development (1% hours) E3 Classroom
Mon 16th Nov 1.30pm 3.30pm N/A Practical Food (Group one) Food Cooking Room
Tue 17th Nov 8.50am | 10.30am 23 mins Geography (1% hours) Hall/Drama/LS/Classroom
Wed 18th Nov 8.50am | 10.30am 23 mins Ethics (1% hours) Hall/Drama/LS/Classroom
Thurs 19th Nov 8.50am 10.30am 23 mins Science Combined Chemistry (1% hours) Hall/Drama/LS/Classroom
Thurs 19th Nov 8.50am 10.45am 26 mins Science Triple Physics (1 % hours) Hall/Drama/LS/Classroom
Thurs 19th Nov 1.30pm 3.30pm N/A Practical Food (Group two) Food Cooking Room
Fri 20th Nov 8.50am 10.30am 23 mins Science Combined Physics (1% hours) Hall/Drama/LS/Classroom
Fri 20th Nov 8.50am 10.45am 26 mins Science Triple Biology (1 % hours) Hall/Drama/LS/Classroom
Fri 20th Nov 11.30am 1.15pm 23 mins Drama (1% hours) Ground Floor Classroom
Fri 20th Nov 2pm 3.10pm 15 mins GCSE PE (Group One) (1 hour) Drama
Fri 20th Nov 2pm 3.10pm 15 mins GCSE PE (Group Two) (1 hour) Ground Floor Classroom
Fri 20th Nov 2pm 3.10pm 15 mins GCSE PE (Group Three) (1 hour) PE Classroom
Year 11 Exams "B"
Time
Date i End E).(tra Exam Location
Time
Mon 23rd Nov 8.50am 10.45am 23 mins English Language (1 % hours) Hall/Drama/LS/Classroom
Mon 23rd Nov 11.30am | 1.15pm 23 mins Food (1% hours) E3 Classroom
Mon 23rd Nov 11.30am | 1.15pm 23 mins Food (1% hours) E6 Classroom
Tue 24th Nov 8.50am 10.30am 23 mins Science Combined Biology (1% hours) Hall/Drama/LS/Classroom
Tue 24th Nov 8.50am 10.45am 26 mins Science Triple Chemistry (1 % hours) Hall/Drama/LS/Classroom
Wed 25th Nov 8.50am 10.30am 23 mins Ethics (1% hours) Hall/Drama/LS/Classroom
Wed 25th Nov 1.30pm 3.30pm N/A Practical Food (Group three) Food Cooking Room
Wed 25th Nov 2pm 3pm 15 mins Music (1 hour) Drama
Thurs 26th Nov 8.50am 10.30am 23 mins History (1% hours) Hall/Drama/LS/Classroom
Fri 27th Nov 8.50am 10.30am 23 mins Maths (1% hours) Hall/Drama/LS/Classroom
Fri 27th Nov 11.30am 1.15pm 23 mins Dance (1% hours) Ground Floor
Fri 27th Nov 11.30am 1.15pm 23 mins Product Design (1% hours) PE Classroom
Year 11 Exams "A"
Time
Date S . E).(tra Exam Location
Time
Mon 30th Nov 8.50am | 10.30am 23 mins Maths (1% hours) Hall/Drama/LS/Classroom
Mon 30th Nov 11.30am | 1.15pm 23 mins Computer Science (1% hours) E3 Classroom
Mon 30th Nov 1.30pm 3.30pm N/A Practical Food (Group four) Food Cooking Room
Tue 1st Dec 8.50am | 10.30am 23 mins History (1% hours) Hall/Drama/LS/Classroom
Wed 2nd Dec 8.50am | 10.30am 23 mins Geography (1% hours) Hall/Drama/LS/Classroom




Wed 2nd Dec

11.30am 1.15pm 23 mins RE (1% hours) S6 Classroom
Thurs 3rd Dec 8.50am 10.30am 23 mins Business (1% hours) Hall/Drama/LS/Classroom
Fri 4th Dec 8.50am 10.10am 17 mins German Foundation (1 hour 10mins) Hall/Drama/LS/Classroom
Fri 4th Dec 8.50am 10.20am 21 mins German Higher (1 hour 20mins) Hall/Drama/LS/Classroom
Fri 4th Dec 11.30am 1.15pm 23 mins RE (1% hours) PE Classroom
Year 11 Exams "B"
Time
Date Exam Location
Start End
Tue 8th Dec 8.50am 3.05pm Full Day ART Fine ART 2
Wed 9th Dec 8.50am 3.05pm Full Day ART Textiles ART 1




